11:26am

Docket No. 58009-016300

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PAIENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒	01
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ubaldo Armato Antonella Motta Ilaria Dal Pra Kemal Kesenci	CONSORZIO PER GLI STUDI UNIVERSITARI
Claudio Migliaresi	Via dell'Artigliere, 8
	I-37129 Verona
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Italy
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ AssignmentMerger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
lulv 11 2004	
Execution Date: July 11, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(eş) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/398,252	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Charles Berman, Esq.	Enclosed
Greenberg Traurig, LLP	
2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E Santa Monica, CA 90404	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	50-2638
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Margo Maddux, Patent Agent (Reg # 50,962) Ma	190 Maddley July 20, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 0-04

Serial No. 10/398,252

Docket: 58009-016300

ASSIGNMENT

+3105867940

WHEREAS, WE, Ubaldo ARMATO, Haria DAL PRA, Ctaudio MIGLIARESI, Antonella MOTTA, Kemal KESENCI the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF A NON-WOVEN SILK FIBROIN FABRICS, for which we are about to file application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by each of us concurrently herewith and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and CONSORZIO PER GLI STUDI UNITERSIGNATION organized and existing under the laws of ITALY having a place of business at VERONA, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional applications, continuing applications, continuations-in-part applications, international patent applications before any international body, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 11 July, 2004	(signature) Chalife the
	Name: Ubaldo ARMATO
	Address: Via Linate, 40 - 36030 CALDOGNO Italy
WITNESSES: Signature	Signature
Name: Sandro SANDRI	Name: Stefano FERRO
Address: Via Locatelli, 20 VERONA	Address: <u>Via S. D'Acquito, 11</u> 45014 PORTO VIRO, Italy

Assignment - Page Two

From: Ubaldo ARMATO, llaria DAL PRA, Claudio MIGLIARESI, Antonella MOTTA, Kemal

KESENCI

To:

11 July 2004 Dated:

Name: Ilaria DAL PRA

Signature

Address: Via linate, 40 - 36030 CALDOGNO Italy

Sandro SANDRI Name: _

Address: Via Locatelli, 20

37122 VERONA, Italy

11 July ,2004 Dated:

(signature)

Name: Stefano FERRO

Address: Via S. D'Acquito, 11

45014 PORTO VIRO Italy

Name: Claudio MIGLIARESI

Via Cesarini, 25 Address:

38100 TRENTO, Italy

Signature

Sandro SANDRI Name:

Address: Via Locatelli, 20

37122 VERONA, Italy

Signature

Stefano FERRO

Address: Via S. D'Acquisto

45014 PORTO VIRO, Italy

From: Ubaldo ARMATO, Ilaria DAL PRA, Claudio MIGLIARESI, Antonella MOTTA, Kemal

KESENCI

To:

-04

2004 Dated: 11 July

Signature

Name: <u>Sandro SANDRI</u>

Address: Via Locatelli, 20

37122 VERONA, Italy

, 2004 Dated: 11 July

Signatur≥

Sandro SANDRI Name: _

Via Locatelli, <u>20</u> Address: _

37122 VERONA, Italy

(signature) Name: Antonella MOTTA

Address: <u>Via Legnano, 8</u>

20121 MILANO, Italy

Name: Stefano FERRO

- Address: Via S. D'Acquisto, 11

45014 PORTO VIRO, Italy

(signature)_

Name: Kemai KESENCI

Address: /Okakii Mah. Binbasilar Meukli,

9 DORTYOL-HATAY, Turkey

Signature

Name: Stefano FERRO

Address: Via S. D'Acquisto, 11

45014 PORTO VIRO, Italy_

IF NOT WITNESSED THIS ASSIGNMENT SHOULD BE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY TO PROVIDE PROOF OF SIGNATURE OFTEN REQUIRED IN SOME JURISDICTIONS

RECORDED: 07/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 014873 FRAME: 0654